

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.923 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.04.2024	<u>AVSS,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by RPAD and file proof of service. On condition of the petitioner depositing half of the E.P. amount with costs within a period of four (04) weeks from today, there shall be stay of sale. In the event of failure on the part of the petitioner in complying with the above conditions, this order automatically stands vacated and the decree-holder may proceed as per law. Post after six (06) weeks. AVSS,J NSM/VTs	