

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

C.R.P.No.923 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	18.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner once again sought time. Learned counsel for the respondent opposed for grant of time on the ground that trial Court is not proceeding with the E.P though there is no stay, and also submitted that a direction may be given to the said Court to proceed with the E.P. It is needless to observe that when there is no stay, the Courts need not keep the matters pending and no directions are required to the said effect. Post on 18.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> JLV	