

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.923 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	07.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This application is filed aggrieved by the non compliance of the order dated 26.04.2024 in time by the petitioner/Judgement Debtors for passing suitable order. The order of this Court dated 26.04.2024 is very clear wherein it is categorically stated that in the event of failure on the part of the petitioner in complying with the above conditions, this order automatically stands vacated and the decree holder may proceed as per law. In view of the above, no independent orders are required to be passed in this application vacating the order dated 26.04.2024. Accordingly, this application is dismissed. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.923 of 2024</u> Time is sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground of his ill health. Post on 28.04.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> RKS	

